
Inspector General Office Name Title E-mail Phone

Christy Slamowitz Counsel to the Inspector General
christy.slamowitz@oig.usda.gov

(202) 720-9110

Deltrick Johnson Deputy Counsel
deltrick.johnson@oig.usda.gov

(202) 720-9110

AmeriCorps Stephen Ravas Counsel to the IG
s.ravas@americorpsoig.gov

(202) 606-9365

Amtrak Clark Carpenter Congressional & Public Affairs Officer clark.carpenter@amtrakoig.gov (202) 906-4065

Appalachian Regional Commission Wendy Wasserman Director, Communications
wwasserman@arc.gov

(202) 884-7771

Architect of the Capitol Christopher Failla Inspector General
cfailla@aoc.gov

(202) 593-0260

Central Intelligence Agency n/a CIA Media Relations Office
media@ucia.gov

(703) 482-0623

Commerce, Department of David Wonnenberg Senior Legislative and External Affairs Officer dwonnenberg@oig.doc.gov (202) 309-9444

Commodity Futures Trading Commission Judy Ringle n/a
jringle@cftc.gov

(202) 418-5019

Consumer Product Safety Commission Christopher W. Dentel Inspector General n/a (301) 504-7644

Corporation for Public Broadcasting n/a n/a n/a (202) 879-9600

Defense, Department of Megan Reed Public Affairs Specialis megan.reed@dodig.mil (703) 699-7380

Defense Intelligence Agency Gail Burton Staff Director
gail.burton@dodiis.mil

(202) 231-0552

Denali Commission Roderick H. Fillinger Inspector General
rfillinger@denali.gov

(907) 301-6446 

Education, Department of Catherine Grant Congressional & Public Affairs Liaison
catherine.grant@ed.gov

(202) 245-7023

Election Assistance Commission Patricia Layfield Inspector General
playfield@eac.gov

(301) 734-3104

Energy, Department of Ryan Cocolin Media Liaison
ryan.cocolin@hq.doe.gov

(202) 586-8672

Environmental Protection Agency Lori Hoffman Congressional / Media Liaison
hoffman.Lori@epa.gov

(202) 309-7504

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission Gregory Frazier Chief Technology Officer
gregory.frazier@eeoc.gov

(202) 663-4373

Export-Import Bank of the United States Michael T. Ryan AIG for Special Reviews & Communications
Michael.ryan@exim.gov

(202) 565-3963

Export-Import Bank of the United States Joanne Chong Attorney-Advisor – Special Reviews & Communications
 joanne.chong@exim.gov

(202) 565-3888

Farm Credit Administration Wendy Laguarda Inspector General
laguardaw@fca.gov

(703) 883-4234

Federal Communications Commission Jay Keithley Assistant Inspector General – Investigations & Counsel
jay.keithley@fcc.gov

(202) 418-0355

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Caitlin Savino Communications Specialist
csavino@fdicoig.gov

(571) 213-7304

Federal Election Commission Christopher Skinner Inspector General
cskinner@fec.gov

(202) 694-1015

Federal Housing Finance Agency Wendy Wagner-Smith Public Affairs Officer
wendy.wagner-smith@fhfaoig.gov

(202) 390-1352

Federal Labor Relations Authority Dana Rooney Inspector General
drooney@flra.gov

(202) 218-7744

Federal Maritime Commission Jon Hatfield Inspector General
jhatfield@fmc.gov

(202) 523-5863

Federal Reserve Board /

Bureau of Consumer Financial Protection
John Manibusan Sr Congressional & Media Liaison

john.p.manibusan@frb.gov
(202) 973-5043

Federal Trade Commission Roslyn Mazer Inspector General
rmazer@ftc.gov

(202) 326-3295

General Services Administration Sarah Breen  Director of Communications
sarah.breen@gsaig.gov

(202) 273-7284

Government Accountability Office Cynthia A. Hogue Counsel to the Inspector General
hoguec@gao.gov

(202) 512-3528

Government Publishing Office Gary Somerset Media & Public Affairs Manager
gsomerset@gpo.gov

(202) 512-2256

Health and Human Services, Department of Yvonne Gamble Director of Communications yvonne.gamble@oig.hhs.gov (202) 878-1745

Homeland Security, Department of Kristen Fredricks
Chief of Staff (acting Deputy Inspector General Office of External 

Affairs)
kristen.fredricks@oig.dhs.gov (202) 981-6186

Housing and Urban Development, Department of Dwrena K. Allen Strategic Communications & Outreach
dallen@hudoig.gov

(202) 329-6486

Interior, Department of Erica Paulson AIG, Communications and Congressional Affairs
erica_paulson@doioig.gov

202-440-3660

Justice, Department of Stephanie Logan Communications Director / Spokesperson
stephanie.logan@usdoj.gov

(202) 514-3435

Labor, Department of Erin Zickafoose Director of Congressional & Public Relations
zickafoose.erin@oig.dol.gov

(202) 693-7062

Legal Services Corporation David C. Maddox Assistant Inspector General for Management & Evaluation
dmaddox@oig.lsc.gov

(202) 295-1653

Library of Congress Deborah Lehrich Counsel to the Inspector General
dleh@loc.gov

(202) 707-6314

National Aeronautics and Space Administration Renee Juhans Executive Officer
renee.n.juhans@nasa.gov

(202) 358-1712

National Archives John Simms Counsel to the Inspector General
john.simms@nara.gov

(301) 837-1966

National Credit Union Administration Marta Erceg Counsel to the Inspector General/ Assistant IG for Investigations
merceg@ncua.gov

(703) 518-6352

National Endowment for the Arts Michael J. Binder Acting Inspector General
binderm@arts.gov

(202) 682-5774

National Endowment for the Humanities Laura Davis Inspector General
ldavis@neh.gov

(202) 606-8574

Public Affairs - Points of Contact

Agriculture, Department of
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National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency Zina Henshaw Program Manager
zina.m.henshaw@nga.mil

(571) 557-7500

National Labor Relations Board James Tatum Counsel to the Inspector General
james.tatum@nlrb.gov

(202) 273-1960

National Reconnaissance Office Ann Arnold AIG Management Services
arnoldan@nro.mil

(703) 808-1833

National Security Agency Bonnie Becker Publishing and Communications Manager
oigmedia@nsa.gov

(301) 688-6666

National Science Foundation Lisa Vonder Haar Chief of Staff
lvonderh@nsf.gov

(703) 292-2989

Nuclear Regulatory Commission and Defense Nuclear 

Facilities Safety Board
Christine Arroyo Communications Officer to the Inspector General christine.arroyo@nrc.gov (240) 706-5546

Office of Government Ethics Vince Salamone Media Liaison
contactoge@oge.gov

(202) 482-9275

Office of the Intelligence Community n/a n/a
ic_ig_pao@dni.gov

(571) 204-8149

Office of Personnel Management Faiza Mathon-Mathieu Chief of Policy, Legislative & External Affairs
faiza.mathon-mathieu@opm.gov

(202) 606-2236

Office of Special Counsel Jill Gerber Director of Communications
jgerber@osc.gov

(202) 804-7065

Pandemic Response Accountability Committee Lisa Reijula Associate Director, Outreach and Engagement
lisa.reijula@cigie.gov

(202) 924-0365

Peace Corps Yaneth Pena Public Affairs Specialist ypena@peacecorpsoig.gov (571) 216-1484

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation William Owens Chief of Staff
owens.william@pbgc.gov

(202) 326-4030

Postal Regulatory Commission Jack Callender Inspector General
jack.callender@prc.gov

(202) 789-6817

Railroad Retirement Board Jill Roellig Management Analyst
Jill.Roellig@oig.rrb.gov

(312) 751-4993

Securities and Exchange Commission Raphael A. Kozolchyk Legislative & Public Affairs Counsel
kozolchykr@sec.gov

(202) 551-5489

Farrah Saint-Surin  Outreach and Policy Advisor
farrah.saint-surin@sba.gov

(202) 205-6583

Sheldon Shoemaker Assistant Inspector General
sheldon.shoemaker@sba.gov

(202) 205-0080

Smithsonian Institution Epin Christensen Counsel to the Inspector General
echristensen@oig.si.edu

(202) 633-7076

Social Security Administration Rebecca Rose Press Officer oig.decom@ssa.gov (410) 965-2671

Special Inspector General for Afghanistan 

Reconstruction
Alex Bronstein-Moffly Director of Public Affairs alexander.h.bronstein-moffly.civ@mail.mil(703) 545-5984

Special Inspector General for Pandemic Recovery Geoffrey Cherrington Assistant Inspector General, External Relations
geoffrey.cherrington@sigpr.gov

(202) 713-8437

Special Inspector General for the Troubled Asset Relief 

Program
Shelley Laver Senior Policy Advisor/Dir. External Affairs michelle.laver@treasury.gov (202) 308-5060

State, Department of Ryan Holden  Director of Congressional and Public Affairs
ryan.d.holden@stateoig.gov

(571) 348-9259

Tennessee Valley Authority Terri Beatty Director, OE & IT Services
tbeatty@tvaoig.gov

(865) 633-7403

Nathan Richmond Deputy Assistant Inspector General
nathan.richmond@oig.dot.gov

(202) 493-0422

Eric Weems Government & Public Affairs Officer
eric.weems@oig.dot.gov

(202) 366-6843

Ada Valaitis Government & Public Affairs Officer
ada.valaitis@oig.dot.gov

(202) 366-5321

Treasury, Department of the Rich Delmar Deputy Inspector General
delmarr@oig.treas.gov

(202) 528-8997

U.S. Agency for International Development Adam Kaplan Acting Director of Congressional & Public Affairs adamkaplan@usaid.gov (202) 712-0806

U.S. Capitol Police Fay Ropella Inspector General
oig@uscp.gov

(202) 593-4555

U.S. International Development Finance Corporation Felicia A. Hawkins Senior Legislative and Public Affairs Specialist felicia.hawkins@dfc.gov (202) 977-5646 

U.S. International Trade Commission Michael Haberstroh Senior Counsel
michael.haberstroh@usitcoig.gov

(202) 205-3390

U.S. Postal Service  Tara Linne Director of Communications tlinne@uspsoig.gov (703) 248-2248

Veterans Affairs, Department of Fred Baker Director of Communications fred.baker@va.gov (202) 461-4264
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